

Request title: IT Information

Date of Response: 21st December 2015

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

Request

Please provide information on the manufacturer used, licence expiry, and licence cost including duration for each of the following IT security areas within the organisation:

1. Desktop anti-virus
2. Protection of Microsoft Exchange environment (please state if this is not applicable due to the use of NHSmail/NHSmail2)
3. Email gateway (please state if this is not applicable due to the use of NHSmail/NHSmail2)
4. Web gateway
5. Mobile device management/enterprise mobility management
6. Hard disk encryption
7. Removable media encryption
8. Firewall
9. VPN
10. Two factor authentication provider
11. Wireless network provider
12. Virtual server software provider and number of virtual servers (e.g. VMWare, Hyper-V etc.)
13. VDI software provider and number of VDI instances
14. Network access control solution provider
15. Security information and event management (SIEM) solution provider

Please also provide:

1. The total number of computers within the organisation.
2. The total number of smartphones within the organisation.
3. The total number of tablet devices within the organisation.
4. Details of whether IT security is provided by an in-house team or by a third party – if by a third party please state who provides the service and when the contract expires.

Reply

Please see the attached spread sheet for the requested information.

Please note: Where the spend is less than £25,000, the Trust has decided not to disclose it, which is in line with the Department of Health Procurement Transparency Act in terms of being transparent with contract award notices and spend details over £25,000. The Trust has provided you with the following link [click here](#) to the Department of Health Procurement Transparency Act.